Silverleaf Community Development District

3501 Quadrangle Boulevard, Suite 270 | Orlando, FL 32817 Phone: 407-723-5900, Fax: 407-723-5901

www.silverleafcdd.com

The Workshop meeting of the Board of Supervisors for the Silverleaf Community Development District will be held Wednesday, April 24, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. located at 3805 Shimmering Oaks Drive, Parrish, FL 34219. The following is the proposed agenda for this meeting.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' MEETING AGENDA

Organizational Matters

Call to Order

General Business Matters

- Function of the Silverleaf Community Development District.
- How the Silverleaf Community Development District is funded.
- Silverleaf Community Development Website
- Stormwater Pond Management Presentation.
- Contractors for the Silverleaf Community Development District and what their function is.
- Silverleaf Community Development District Trees/Silverleaf Neighborhood Association Inc. Tree delineation.
- Engineering Map delineating the Silverleaf Community Development District from the Silverleaf Neighborhood Association Inc.
- Legal Agreement Explained

Adjournment

